
GREENE COUNTY - 6th Class 

Formed on February 9, 1796 from part of Washington County 

Boroughs 

Name of Borough Incorporated 
Town Laid Out 

or Settled Incorporated From 

Carmichaels 
Clarksville 

Greensboro 
Jefferson 
Rices Landing 

1855 

Jan. 13, 1879 

May 15, 1903 

S 1768 Cumberland Township 
S About 1769 Morgan Township 

1781 Monongahela Township 
1795 Jefferson Township 

Cumberland Township 

Waynesburg Jan. 20, 1816 Oct. 28, 1796 

Name of Township Incorporated Settled Incorporated From 

Aleppo 
Center 
Cumberland 

Dunkard 
Franklin 
Freeport 
Gilmor e 

Gray 
Greene 
Jackson 
Jefferson 

Monongahela 
Morgan 
Morris 
Perry 
Richhill 

Springhill 
Washington 

Wayne 
Whiteley 

Second Class Townships 

1821 Springhill Township 
1820 Franklin and Morris Twps. 

1798 

1787 
1932 
1857 
1932 
1782 

1839 
1798 
1822 

About 1754 

About 1767 

About 1774 
1776 
1764 

1798 
1842 

1860 
1838 
1808 

1798 

1805 

About 1773 

Greene Township 

Richhill Township 

Richhill Township 
Morgan Township 
Greene Township 

Richhill Township 

Greene Township 

Aleppo and Gilmore Twps. 
Morgan Township 
Franklin Township 

Greene Township 
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