GREENE COUNTY - 6th Class

Formed on February 9, 1796 from part of Washington County

Boroughs

Name of Borough	Incorporated		Town Laid Out or Settled		Incorporated From
Carmichaels		1855	S	1768	Cumberland Township
Clarksville			S About	1769	Morgan Township
Greensboro	Jan. 1	3, 1879		1781	Monongahela Township
Jefferson				1795	Jefferson Township
Rices Landing	May 1	5, 1903			Cumberland Township
Waynesburg	Jan. 2	0, 1816	Oct. 28,	1796	

Second Class Townships

Name of Township	Incorporated	Settled	Incorporated From
Aleppo	1821		Springhill Township
Center	1820		Franklin and Morris Twps.
Cumberland			
Dunkard	1798	About 1754	Greene Township
Franklin	1787		
Freeport	1932		
Gilmore	1857		Richhill Township
Gray	1932		
Greene	1782	About 1767	
Jackson	1839	About 1774	Richhill Township
Jefferson	1798	1776	Morgan Township
Monongahela	1822	1764	Greene Township
Morgan			
Morris	1798		Richhill Township
Perry	1842		Greene Township
Richhill		1805	_
Springhill	1860	About 1773	Aleppo and Gilmore Twps.
Washington	1838		Morgan Township
Wayne	1808		Franklin Township
Whiteley	1798		Greene Township

Frederic A. Godcharles, Pennsylvania, Political, Governmental, Military and Civil: Political and Civil History Volume (New York: American Historical Society, Inc., 1933).

William Hanna, History of Greene County, Pennsylvania (no publisher), 1892.